SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 17401/2022

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ST) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SESHARATNA RICE MILL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100204/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 17395/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.98454/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 17402/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.98436/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN

REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 02-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR Mr Polanki Gowtham, Adv. Mr Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv. Mr T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv. Mr K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.

Ms Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

All matters

Delay of 19 days in refiling is condoned. Process as per rules.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar